
                                                                                OMAGH MOTOR CLUB LTD 

                                                                     McGILLIN BUSHWHACKER RALLY - Sep 30, 2006 

                                                                            O/A RESULTS TO SS12 7:53 pm 

PL NO.           DRIVER/CO-DRIVER            CL         CAR         SS1   SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6  SS7  SS8  SS9  SS10 SS11 SS12  RD PEN TOTAL 

-- --- ------------------------------------- -- ------------------- ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- ------ ----- 

 1   1 KEVIN LYNCH/MARTIN McNICHOLL          8  SUBARU IMPREZA WRC  2.41  6.42 2.12 3.39 3.32 3.29 3.46 3.38 3.35 2.09 2.37  7.00        45.00 

 2   2 GLENN ALLEN/DAMIEN CONNOLLY           8  TOYOTA COROLLA WRC  2.46  6.47 2.10 3.55 3.38 3.36 3.52 3.40 3.39 2.12 2.45  7.13        46.13 

 3   3 RAYMOND JOHNSTON/RICHARD BELL         8  SUBARU IMPREZA      2.55  6.58 2.18 3.49 3.41 3.37 3.52 3.42 3.34 2.13 2.45  7.11        46.35 

 4   7 SEAN DEVINE/DAMIEN DUFFIN             8  SUBARU IMPREZA WRC  2.55  7.04 2.19 3.48 3.42 3.37 3.57 3.40 3.39 2.13 2.47  7.11        46.52 

 5   4 ROBBIE McGURK/SHAUN LAVERY            8  SUBARU              2.51  6.43 2.10 3.46 3.37 3.30 5.23 3.50 3.41 2.46 2.43  6.53        47.53 

 6  25 VIVIAN HAMILL/PAUL HAMILL             2  MITSUBISHI EVO      2.58  7.10 2.19 4.04 3.51 3.50 4.06 3.51 3.52 2.22 2.55  7.27        48.45 

 7  32 ERROL CLARKE/MARTIN McGARRITY         2  SUBARU IMPREZA NIO  2.56  7.16 2.21 4.01 3.53 3.49 4.06 3.56 3.52 2.24 2.49  7.23        48.46 

 8  29 PETER McCULLAGH/ANDREW LEHANE         2  MITSUBISHI EVO 7    3.02  7.25 2.20 4.07 3.56 3.48 4.06 3.54 3.47 2.22 2.45  7.24        48.56 

 9  14 RAYMOND MASON/PETER MARTIN            2  MITSUBISHI EVO 6    2.59  7.21 2.23 4.08 3.54 3.50 4.09 3.53 3.48 2.21 2.51  7.33        49.10 

10  20 SEAMUS DEVINE/STEVEN CASEY            8  SUBARU S8           3.07  7.20 2.19 4.09 3.53 3.52 4.09 3.51 3.43 2.19 3.04  7.27        49.13 

11  19 STEPHEN HARRON/MADELINE HARRON        8  SUBARU LEGACY       2.55  7.20 2.17 4.11 3.56 3.55 4.04 3.54 3.52 2.18 2.48  7.35   0.10 49.15 

12  17 EDDIE QUINN/MARTIN HAMILL             2  MITSUBISHI EVO      3.02  7.24 2.19 4.09 3.55 3.51 4.11 3.59 3.48 2.19 2.53  7.25        49.15 

13   8 KEVIN O'KANE/SEAN FERRIS              8  SUBARU IMPREZA WRC  3.03  7.23 2.42 4.01 3.50 4.12 4.02 3.44 3.40 2.16 2.52  7.39        49.24 

14  12 HUGH MARTIN DOHERTY/MICHAEL McBRIDE   8  FORD FOCUS WRC 1995 3.04  7.38 2.17 4.12 3.58 3.54 4.10 3.45 3.51 2.17 2.50  7.44        49.40 

15  22 FRANK KELLY/LIAM BRENNAN              7  FORD ESCORT MK2     2.59  7.20 2.23 4.05 3.55 3.53 4.08 3.55 3.54 2.39 2.52  7.41        49.44 

16  42 WILLIAM J DOLAN /BRIAN DOHERTY        2  SUBARU IMPREZA      3.03  7.37 2.21 4.16 3.58 3.55 4.11 3.46 3.53 2.22 2.55  7.56        50.13 

17  26 ADRIAN HETHERINGTON/TERRY WALKINGSHAW 7  FORD ESCORT MK2     3.03  7.26 2.40 4.09 4.02 3.53 4.25 3.58 3.54 2.26 2.51  7.41        50.28 

18  24 MARK BARNETT/JONATHAN CHARLESSON      7  FORD ESCORT RS      3.08  7.44 2.28 4.12 4.01 3.53 4.07 3.56 3.55 2.28 2.55  7.42        50.29 

19  30 ENDA McNULTY/RONAN O'KANE             2  MITSUBISHI EVO 6    3.02  7.37 2.21 4.14 4.00 3.54 4.11 3.59 3.50 2.23 3.00  8.09        50.40 

20  16 STANLEY BALLANTINE/RICHARD HYLAND     2  MITSUBISHI EVO 6    3.03  7.43 2.26 4.16 4.07 3.52 4.14 3.56 3.52 2.27 2.56  7.48        50.40 

21  28 PAUL WARD/PETER WARD                  7  FORD ESCORT         3.10  7.38 2.27 4.14 4.01 3.58 4.13 3.58 3.58 2.29 2.53  7.52        50.51 

22  18 PAUL BRITTON/COLIN HARKNESS           2  SUBARU              3.07  7.49 2.20 4.19 4.06 4.06 4.19 3.57 3.58 2.20 2.55  7.42        50.58 

23  44 GARETH LOGAN/ALAN PURDY               2  MITSUBISHI EVO 8    3.04  7.31 2.22 4.12 3.58 3.54 4.40 4.00 3.53 2.31 2.57  7.56        50.58 

24  31 MARTIN CAIRNS/GARRY MONTEITH          2  SUBARU N10          3.04  7.51 2.23 4.17 4.04 4.05 4.24 4.05 4.00 2.27 2.56  7.47        51.23 

25  48 P J GILLESPIE/MARY O'KANE             2  MITSUBISHI EVO 8    3.11  7.54 2.23 4.18 4.05 4.01 4.18 4.04 4.00 2.26 2.56  7.48        51.24 

26 104 GARY PRICE/MARK McCREA                7  FORD ESCORT         3.07  7.54 2.31 4.14 4.04 4.08 4.15 4.06 4.00 2.32 3.08  8.04        52.03 

27  41 ADRIAN DONNELLY/DONEL LENNON          6  ESCORT G3           3.11  7.34 2.31 4.19 4.03 4.05 4.24 4.06 3.59 3.05 3.02  7.51        52.10 

28  45 GREGORY SHAW/FERGAL SHAW              2  SUBARU IMPREZA 2000 3.07  7.49 2.24 4.23 3.59 3.56 4.20 3.55 3.59 2.33 3.04  8.48        52.17 

29  36 MICKEY McGILLIN/HUGH McCALLAN         2  MITSUBISHI EVO      3.17  8.01 2.30 4.25 4.08 4.06 4.27 4.07 4.00 2.27 3.07  7.46        52.21 

30  23 GREG McCORMACK/RUTH McCRACKEN         7  FORD ESCORT MK2     3.08  7.48 2.28 4.36 4.12 4.04 4.18 4.10 4.00 2.31 2.57  8.14        52.26 

31  27 JAMES KENNEDY/JAMES McCULLOUGH        7  FORD ESCORT MK2     3.21  8.00 2.34 4.22 4.07 4.08 4.20 4.08 4.02 2.29 2.57  7.59        52.27 

32  55 SEAN HEANEY/MICKEY McILWEE            2  MITSUBISHI EVO V    3.11  8.05 2.33 4.28 4.05 4.04 4.46 4.14 4.08 9.35 2.59  7.51        52.59 

33  38 CONOR KELLY/DAVID VANCE               5  NISSAN SUNNY        3.12  7.51 2.32 4.09 4.14 4.06 4.30 4.16 4.07 2.42 3.11  8.21        53.11 

34  40 AIDAN TONER/DAMIAN TONER              6  FORD ESCORT         3.07  7.51 2.26 4.16 4.06 3.57 4.11 3.58 3.54 2.31 3.02 10.00        53.19 

35  43 MARTIN DOWNEY/NOEL DOWNEY             2  EVO8                3.07  7.59 2.24 4.27 4.08 4.02 4.26 4.04 4.03 2.28 3.05  8.26   0.40 53.19 

36 109 STEPHEN McFERRAN/ELLEN McFERRAN       7  FORD ESCORT         3.15  8.06 2.38 4.33 4.09 4.02 4.31 4.12 4.04 2.38 3.08  8.10        53.26 

37  97 TOM MULDOON/DAVID MULDOON             2  MITSUBISHI EVO 6    3.10  8.08 2.26 4.28 4.15 4.10 4.31 4.09 4.08 2.31 3.10  8.29        53.35 

38  35 DERRICK JOBB/JOHN HENDERSON           8  MITSUBISHI EVO 7    3.18  8.15 2.36 4.32 4.13 4.11 4.32 4.09 4.06 2.32 2.58  8.13        53.35 

39  67 STEPHEN DICKSON/DAVID DICKSON         3  VAUXHALL NOVA       3.13  7.52 2.36 4.32 4.18 4.02 4.28 4.09 4.06 2.47 3.20  8.47        54.10 

40  53 BARRY GREER/JOHN LEMON                2  MITSUBISHI 2000     3.15  8.03 2.33 4.34 4.23 4.08 4.28 4.35 4.08 2.35 3.21  8.11        54.14 

41  69 MERVYN GALBRAITH/CHRIS O'CONNOR       3  VAUXHALL NOVA       3.18  8.04 2.39 4.31 4.26 4.15 4.31 4.18 4.08 2.39 3.09  8.16        54.14 

42  59 DAVID KERR/MAURICE CRESSWELL          4  PEUGEOT 205         3.15  7.55 2.36 4.32 4.16 4.11 4.34 4.15 4.14 2.49 3.11  8.28        54.16 

43  79 TREVOR FERGUSON/PATRICK GALLAGHER     8  SUBARU              3.12  8.30 2.29 4.36 4.19 4.08 4.35 4.18 4.16 2.35 3.06  8.28        54.32 

44  76 ADRIAN McELHINNEY/MARTIN McMENAMIN    5  PEUGEOT 206         3.20  8.14 2.39 4.37 4.24 4.13 4.32 4.22 4.15 2.46 3.06  8.21        54.49 

45  63 STEPHEN DOLAN /RONAN DOLAN            2  SUBARU IMPREZA      3.18  8.29 2.33 4.40 4.21 4.09 4.39 4.19 4.09 2.33 3.08  8.39        54.57 

46  66 MERVYN WILSON/RICHARD GAMBLE          4  FORD ESCORT MK 2    3.18  8.10 2.39 4.36 4.24 4.14 4.37 4.30 4.18 2.42 3.10  8.24        55.02 

47  88 ALAN CARMICHAEL/IVOR LAMONT           2  EVO                 3.22  8.20 2.33 4.42 4.19 4.17 4.51 4.20 4.13 2.34 3.08  8.55        55.34 

48  51 GEOFFREY NEVIN /PAUL NEVIN            6  FORD ESCORT MK2     3.16  7.54 2.47 4.32 4.13 4.12 4.34 4.13 4.14 2.42 3.10  8.08   1.50 55.45 

49  64 WILSON McCONKEY/RODNEY TORRINGTON     6  FORD ESCORT MK2     3.14  8.08 2.33 4.32 4.12 4.07 4.34 4.13 4.14 2.43 3.16 10.00        55.46 

50  62 G THOMPSON/JAMES THOMPSON             2  MITSUBISHI EVO 7    3.23  8.16 2.38 4.39 4.21 4.14 4.46 4.21 4.23 2.42 3.19  8.54        55.56 

51  81 GARY OWENS/DAVE McKONE                5  FORD ESCORT MK2     3.30  8.29 2.44 4.44 4.33 4.15 4.49 4.28 4.22 2.48 3.20  9.05        57.07 

52  94 RICHARD DOLAN /TADGH O'SULLIVAN       5  PEUGEOT 106         3.26  8.29 2.41 4.47 4.27 4.17 4.45 4.23 4.13 2.50 3.22  9.33        57.13 

 

Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 



           OMAGH MOTOR CLUB LTD 

                                                                     McGILLIN BUSHWHACKER RALLY - Sep 30, 2006 

                                                                            O/A RESULTS TO SS12 7:53 pm 

PL NO.           DRIVER/CO-DRIVER            CL         CAR         SS1   SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6  SS7  SS8  SS9  SS10 SS11 SS12  RD PEN TOTAL 

-- --- ------------------------------------- -- ------------------- ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- ------ ----- 

53  93 PAUL QUINN/JASON GILLESPIE            1  FORD FIESTA ST      3.32  8.37 2.41 4.58 4.28 4.22 5.01 4.24 4.29 2.46 3.16  8.44        57.18 

54  80 WILLIAM HAMILTON/DAVEY JOHNSTON       2  MITSUBISHI EVO      3.37  8.39 2.38 4.49 4.28 4.33 4.57 4.31 4.33 2.51 3.18  8.52        57.46 

55  68 ALASTAIR FISHER/BARRY McNULTY         3  VAUXHALL CORSA      3.25  8.20 2.38 5.19 4.22 4.14 4.42 4.19 4.11 3.11 3.36 10.00        58.17 

56  92 GEOFF McMAHON/ROBERT GRAHAM           2  MITSUBISHI EVO 8    3.22  8.41 2.37 5.01 4.33 4.22 6.13 4.21 4.18 2.37 3.18  8.56        58.19 

57  61 ASHLEY DONALD/RYAN McCLOSKEY          4  FORD ESCORT MK 2    3.33  8.38 2.46 4.51 4.37 4.33 4.57 4.36 4.36 2.48 3.20  9.05        58.20 

58  77 WILLIAM VANCE/GERRY MILLS             2  SUBARU              3.27  8.38 2.39 4.41 4.35 4.16 4.49 4.29 4.20 2.42 3.12  8.46   1.50 58.24 

59  87 CYRIL DOHERTY/GRAHAM HENDERSON        1  FORD FOCUS ST       3.17  8.15 2.43 4.49 4.40 4.26 4.54 4.35 4.27 2.54 3.26  9.50   0.20 58.36 

60  89 SHANE McSORLEY/MARTIN McSORLEY        1  TOYOTA COROLLA      3.31  8.49 2.50 4.54 4.43 4.31 5.16 4.38 4.29 2.49 3.20  9.19        59.09 

61  83 CIARAN McCULLAGH/DENIS GUINEY         4  VAUXHALL            3.37  8.37 2.46 4.50 4.25 4.26 8.00 4.46 4.49 3.15 3.52 10.00        63.23 

62 100 SONYA MAC/SAFRON THOMAS               3  FORD KA             4.00 10.00 3.05 5.39 5.07 5.07 5.29 5.02 5.03 3.12 3.38 10.00        65.22 
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OMAGH MOTOR CLUB LTD 

                                                           McGILLIN BUSHWHACKER RALLY - Sep 30, 2006 

                                                                 CLASS RESULTS TO SS12 7:54 pm 

                                                                                                                                    ROAD 

CL. PL. NO.           DRIVER/CO-DRIVER                    CAR         SS1   SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6  SS7  SS8  SS9  SS10 SS11 SS12  PEN  TOTAL 

--- --- --- ------------------------------------- ------------------- ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- ---- ----- 

1     1  93 PAUL QUINN/JASON GILLESPIE            FORD FIESTA ST      3.32  8.37 2.41 4.58 4.28 4.22 5.01 4.24 4.29 2.46 3.16  8.44      57.18 

      2  87 CYRIL DOHERTY/GRAHAM HENDERSON        FORD FOCUS ST       3.17  8.15 2.43 4.49 4.40 4.26 4.54 4.35 4.27 2.54 3.26  9.50 0.20 58.36 

      3  89 SHANE McSORLEY/MARTIN McSORLEY        TOYOTA COROLLA      3.31  8.49 2.50 4.54 4.43 4.31 5.16 4.38 4.29 2.49 3.20  9.19      59.09 

 

2     1  25 VIVIAN HAMILL/PAUL HAMILL             MITSUBISHI EVO      2.58  7.10 2.19 4.04 3.51 3.50 4.06 3.51 3.52 2.22 2.55  7.27      48.45 

      2  32 ERROL CLARKE/MARTIN McGARRITY         SUBARU IMPREZA NIO  2.56  7.16 2.21 4.01 3.53 3.49 4.06 3.56 3.52 2.24 2.49  7.23      48.46 

      3  29 PETER McCULLAGH/ANDREW LEHANE         MITSUBISHI EVO 7    3.02  7.25 2.20 4.07 3.56 3.48 4.06 3.54 3.47 2.22 2.45  7.24      48.56 

      4  14 RAYMOND MASON/PETER MARTIN            MITSUBISHI EVO 6    2.59  7.21 2.23 4.08 3.54 3.50 4.09 3.53 3.48 2.21 2.51  7.33      49.10 

      5  17 EDDIE QUINN/MARTIN HAMILL             MITSUBISHI EVO      3.02  7.24 2.19 4.09 3.55 3.51 4.11 3.59 3.48 2.19 2.53  7.25      49.15 

      6  42 WILLIAM J DOLAN /BRIAN DOHERTY        SUBARU IMPREZA      3.03  7.37 2.21 4.16 3.58 3.55 4.11 3.46 3.53 2.22 2.55  7.56      50.13 

      7  30 ENDA McNULTY/RONAN O'KANE             MITSUBISHI EVO 6    3.02  7.37 2.21 4.14 4.00 3.54 4.11 3.59 3.50 2.23 3.00  8.09      50.40 

      8  16 STANLEY BALLANTINE/RICHARD HYLAND     MITSUBISHI EVO 6    3.03  7.43 2.26 4.16 4.07 3.52 4.14 3.56 3.52 2.27 2.56  7.48      50.40 

      9  18 PAUL BRITTON/COLIN HARKNESS           SUBARU              3.07  7.49 2.20 4.19 4.06 4.06 4.19 3.57 3.58 2.20 2.55  7.42      50.58 

     10  44 GARETH LOGAN/ALAN PURDY               MITSUBISHI EVO 8    3.04  7.31 2.22 4.12 3.58 3.54 4.40 4.00 3.53 2.31 2.57  7.56      50.58 

     11  31 MARTIN CAIRNS/GARRY MONTEITH          SUBARU N10          3.04  7.51 2.23 4.17 4.04 4.05 4.24 4.05 4.00 2.27 2.56  7.47      51.23 

     12  48 P J GILLESPIE/MARY O'KANE             MITSUBISHI EVO 8    3.11  7.54 2.23 4.18 4.05 4.01 4.18 4.04 4.00 2.26 2.56  7.48      51.24 

     13  45 GREGORY SHAW/FERGAL SHAW              SUBARU IMPREZA 2000 3.07  7.49 2.24 4.23 3.59 3.56 4.20 3.55 3.59 2.33 3.04  8.48      52.17 

     14  36 MICKEY McGILLIN/HUGH McCALLAN         MITSUBISHI EVO      3.17  8.01 2.30 4.25 4.08 4.06 4.27 4.07 4.00 2.27 3.07  7.46      52.21 

     15  55 SEAN HEANEY/MICKEY McILWEE            MITSUBISHI EVO V    3.11  8.05 2.33 4.28 4.05 4.04 4.46 4.14 4.08 9.35 2.59  7.51      52.59 

     16  43 MARTIN DOWNEY/NOEL DOWNEY             EVO8                3.07  7.59 2.24 4.27 4.08 4.02 4.26 4.04 4.03 2.28 3.05  8.26 0.40 53.19 

     17  97 TOM MULDOON/DAVID MULDOON             MITSUBISHI EVO 6    3.10  8.08 2.26 4.28 4.15 4.10 4.31 4.09 4.08 2.31 3.10  8.29      53.35 

     18  53 BARRY GREER/JOHN LEMON                MITSUBISHI 2000     3.15  8.03 2.33 4.34 4.23 4.08 4.28 4.35 4.08 2.35 3.21  8.11      54.14 

     19  63 STEPHEN DOLAN /RONAN DOLAN            SUBARU IMPREZA      3.18  8.29 2.33 4.40 4.21 4.09 4.39 4.19 4.09 2.33 3.08  8.39      54.57 

     20  88 ALAN CARMICHAEL/IVOR LAMONT           EVO                 3.22  8.20 2.33 4.42 4.19 4.17 4.51 4.20 4.13 2.34 3.08  8.55      55.34 

     21  62 G THOMPSON/JAMES THOMPSON             MITSUBISHI EVO 7    3.23  8.16 2.38 4.39 4.21 4.14 4.46 4.21 4.23 2.42 3.19  8.54      55.56 

     22  80 WILLIAM HAMILTON/DAVEY JOHNSTON       MITSUBISHI EVO      3.37  8.39 2.38 4.49 4.28 4.33 4.57 4.31 4.33 2.51 3.18  8.52      57.46 

     23  92 GEOFF McMAHON/ROBERT GRAHAM           MITSUBISHI EVO 8    3.22  8.41 2.37 5.01 4.33 4.22 6.13 4.21 4.18 2.37 3.18  8.56      58.19 

     24  77 WILLIAM VANCE/GERRY MILLS             SUBARU              3.27  8.38 2.39 4.41 4.35 4.16 4.49 4.29 4.20 2.42 3.12  8.46 1.50 58.24 

 

3     1  67 STEPHEN DICKSON/DAVID DICKSON         VAUXHALL NOVA       3.13  7.52 2.36 4.32 4.18 4.02 4.28 4.09 4.06 2.47 3.20  8.47      54.10 

      2  69 MERVYN GALBRAITH/CHRIS O'CONNOR       VAUXHALL NOVA       3.18  8.04 2.39 4.31 4.26 4.15 4.31 4.18 4.08 2.39 3.09  8.16      54.14 

      3  68 ALASTAIR FISHER/BARRY McNULTY         VAUXHALL CORSA      3.25  8.20 2.38 5.19 4.22 4.14 4.42 4.19 4.11 3.11 3.36 10.00      58.17 

      4 100 SONYA MAC/SAFRON THOMAS               FORD KA             4.00 10.00 3.05 5.39 5.07 5.07 5.29 5.02 5.03 3.12 3.38 10.00      65.22 

 

4     1  59 DAVID KERR/MAURICE CRESSWELL          PEUGEOT 205         3.15  7.55 2.36 4.32 4.16 4.11 4.34 4.15 4.14 2.49 3.11  8.28      54.16 

      2  66 MERVYN WILSON/RICHARD GAMBLE          FORD ESCORT MK 2    3.18  8.10 2.39 4.36 4.24 4.14 4.37 4.30 4.18 2.42 3.10  8.24      55.02 

      3  61 ASHLEY DONALD/RYAN McCLOSKEY          FORD ESCORT MK 2    3.33  8.38 2.46 4.51 4.37 4.33 4.57 4.36 4.36 2.48 3.20  9.05      58.20 

      4  83 CIARAN McCULLAGH/DENIS GUINEY         VAUXHALL            3.37  8.37 2.46 4.50 4.25 4.26 8.00 4.46 4.49 3.15 3.52 10.00      63.23 

 

5     1  38 CONOR KELLY/DAVID VANCE               NISSAN SUNNY        3.12  7.51 2.32 4.09 4.14 4.06 4.30 4.16 4.07 2.42 3.11  8.21      53.11 

      2  76 ADRIAN McELHINNEY/MARTIN McMENAMIN    PEUGEOT 206         3.20  8.14 2.39 4.37 4.24 4.13 4.32 4.22 4.15 2.46 3.06  8.21      54.49 

      3  81 GARY OWENS/DAVE McKONE                FORD ESCORT MK2     3.30  8.29 2.44 4.44 4.33 4.15 4.49 4.28 4.22 2.48 3.20  9.05      57.07 

      4  94 RICHARD DOLAN /TADGH O'SULLIVAN       PEUGEOT 106         3.26  8.29 2.41 4.47 4.27 4.17 4.45 4.23 4.13 2.50 3.22  9.33      57.13 

 

6     1  41 ADRIAN DONNELLY/DONEL LENNON          ESCORT G3           3.11  7.34 2.31 4.19 4.03 4.05 4.24 4.06 3.59 3.05 3.02  7.51      52.10 

      2  40 AIDAN TONER/DAMIAN TONER              FORD ESCORT         3.07  7.51 2.26 4.16 4.06 3.57 4.11 3.58 3.54 2.31 3.02 10.00      53.19 

      3  51 GEOFFREY NEVIN /PAUL NEVIN            FORD ESCORT MK2     3.16  7.54 2.47 4.32 4.13 4.12 4.34 4.13 4.14 2.42 3.10  8.08 1.50 55.45 

      4  64 WILSON McCONKEY/RODNEY TORRINGTON     FORD ESCORT MK2     3.14  8.08 2.33 4.32 4.12 4.07 4.34 4.13 4.14 2.43 3.16 10.00      55.46 
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                                                                      OMAGH MOTOR CLUB LTD 

                                                           McGILLIN BUSHWHACKER RALLY - Sep 30, 2006 

                                                                 CLASS RESULTS TO SS12 7:54 pm 

                                                                                                                                    ROAD 

CL. PL. NO.           DRIVER/CO-DRIVER                    CAR         SS1   SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6  SS7  SS8  SS9  SS10 SS11 SS12  PEN  TOTAL 

--- --- --- ------------------------------------- ------------------- ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- ---- ---- 

7     1  22 FRANK KELLY/LIAM BRENNAN              FORD ESCORT MK2     2.59  7.20 2.23 4.05 3.55 3.53 4.08 3.55 3.54 2.39 2.52  7.41      49.44 

      2  26 ADRIAN HETHERINGTON/TERRY WALKINGSHAW FORD ESCORT MK2     3.03  7.26 2.40 4.09 4.02 3.53 4.25 3.58 3.54 2.26 2.51  7.41      50.28 

      3  24 MARK BARNETT/JONATHAN CHARLESSON      FORD ESCORT RS      3.08  7.44 2.28 4.12 4.01 3.53 4.07 3.56 3.55 2.28 2.55  7.42      50.29 

      4  28 PAUL WARD/PETER WARD                  FORD ESCORT         3.10  7.38 2.27 4.14 4.01 3.58 4.13 3.58 3.58 2.29 2.53  7.52      50.51 

      5 104 GARY PRICE/MARK McCREA                FORD ESCORT         3.07  7.54 2.31 4.14 4.04 4.08 4.15 4.06 4.00 2.32 3.08  8.04      52.03 

      6  23 GREG McCORMACK/RUTH McCRACKEN         FORD ESCORT MK2     3.08  7.48 2.28 4.36 4.12 4.04 4.18 4.10 4.00 2.31 2.57  8.14      52.26 

      7  27 JAMES KENNEDY/JAMES McCULLOUGH        FORD ESCORT MK2     3.21  8.00 2.34 4.22 4.07 4.08 4.20 4.08 4.02 2.29 2.57  7.59      52.27 

      8 109 STEPHEN McFERRAN/ELLEN McFERRAN       FORD ESCORT         3.15  8.06 2.38 4.33 4.09 4.02 4.31 4.12 4.04 2.38 3.08  8.10      53.26 

 

8     1   1 KEVIN LYNCH/MARTIN McNICHOLL          SUBARU IMPREZA WRC  2.41  6.42 2.12 3.39 3.32 3.29 3.46 3.38 3.35 2.09 2.37  7.00      45.00 

      2   2 GLENN ALLEN/DAMIEN CONNOLLY           TOYOTA COROLLA WRC  2.46  6.47 2.10 3.55 3.38 3.36 3.52 3.40 3.39 2.12 2.45  7.13      46.13 

      3   3 RAYMOND JOHNSTON/RICHARD BELL         SUBARU IMPREZA      2.55  6.58 2.18 3.49 3.41 3.37 3.52 3.42 3.34 2.13 2.45  7.11      46.35 

      4   7 SEAN DEVINE/DAMIEN DUFFIN             SUBARU IMPREZA WRC  2.55  7.04 2.19 3.48 3.42 3.37 3.57 3.40 3.39 2.13 2.47  7.11      46.52 

      5   4 ROBBIE McGURK/SHAUN LAVERY            SUBARU              2.51  6.43 2.10 3.46 3.37 3.30 5.23 3.50 3.41 2.46 2.43  6.53      47.53 

      6  20 SEAMUS DEVINE/STEVEN CASEY            SUBARU S8           3.07  7.20 2.19 4.09 3.53 3.52 4.09 3.51 3.43 2.19 3.04  7.27      49.13 

      7  19 STEPHEN HARRON/MADELINE HARRON        SUBARU LEGACY       2.55  7.20 2.17 4.11 3.56 3.55 4.04 3.54 3.52 2.18 2.48  7.35 0.10 49.15 

      8   8 KEVIN O'KANE/SEAN FERRIS              SUBARU IMPREZA WRC  3.03  7.23 2.42 4.01 3.50 4.12 4.02 3.44 3.40 2.16 2.52  7.39      49.24 

      9  12 HUGH MARTIN DOHERTY/MICHAEL McBRIDE   FORD FOCUS WRC 1995 3.04  7.38 2.17 4.12 3.58 3.54 4.10 3.45 3.51 2.17 2.50  7.44      49.40 

     10  35 DERRICK JOBB/JOHN HENDERSON           MITSUBISHI EVO 7    3.18  8.15 2.36 4.32 4.13 4.11 4.32 4.09 4.06 2.32 2.58  8.13      53.35 

     11  79 TREVOR FERGUSON/PATRICK GALLAGHER     SUBARU              3.12  8.30 2.29 4.36 4.19 4.08 4.35 4.18 4.16 2.35 3.06  8.28      54.32 
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OMAGH MOTOR CLUB LTD 

                                                                McGILLIN BUSHWHACKER RALLY - Sep 30, 2006 

                                                                   RESULTS BY COMPETITOR NUMBER 8:11 pm 

                                                                                                                                ROAD 

NO.           DRIVER/CO-DRIVER            CL         CAR          SS1   SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6  SS7  SS8  SS9  SS10 SS11 SS12  PEN  TOTAL 

--- ------------------------------------- -- -------------------- ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- ---- ----- 

  1 KEVIN LYNCH/MARTIN McNICHOLL          8  SUBARU IMPREZA WRC   2.41  6.42 2.12 3.39 3.32 3.29 3.46 3.38 3.35 2.09 2.37  7.00      45.00 

  2 GLENN ALLEN/DAMIEN CONNOLLY           8  TOYOTA COROLLA WRC   2.46  6.47 2.10 3.55 3.38 3.36 3.52 3.40 3.39 2.12 2.45  7.13      46.13 

  3 RAYMOND JOHNSTON/RICHARD BELL         8  SUBARU IMPREZA       2.55  6.58 2.18 3.49 3.41 3.37 3.52 3.42 3.34 2.13 2.45  7.11      46.35 

  4 ROBBIE McGURK/SHAUN LAVERY            8  SUBARU               2.51  6.43 2.10 3.46 3.37 3.30 5.23 3.50 3.41 2.46 2.43  6.53      47.53 

  5 JAMES GILLEN/VICTOR CARROTHERS        8  SUBARU IMPREZA       2.59  7.15 2.21 4.01 4.09 3.45 4.20 3.44 3.42 2.18 4.00 

  6 STEPHEN MOORE/TONY McHUGH             8  FORD FOCUS 

  7 SEAN DEVINE/DAMIEN DUFFIN             8  SUBARU IMPREZA WRC   2.55  7.04 2.19 3.48 3.42 3.37 3.57 3.40 3.39 2.13 2.47  7.11      46.52 

  8 KEVIN O'KANE/SEAN FERRIS              8  SUBARU IMPREZA WRC   3.03  7.23 2.42 4.01 3.50 4.12 4.02 3.44 3.40 2.16 2.52  7.39      49.24 

  9 BRIAN McGILLIN/DAVID DOHERTY          2  SUBARU 1998          2.57  7.06 2.19 3.56 3.53 3.43 

 10 JOHN McGLAUGHLIN/DAVID McELROY        2  MITSUBISHI EVO 9     2.58  7.15 2.20 4.10 3.56 3.54 4.09 3.53 3.51 2.20 

 11 BRENDAN O'HAGAN/PAUL HONE             8  FORD FOCUS WRC       3.03  7.37 2.19 4.11 3.58 3.55 4.12 5.32 

 12 HUGH MARTIN DOHERTY/MICHAEL McBRIDE   8  FORD FOCUS WRC 1995  3.04  7.38 2.17 4.12 3.58 3.54 4.10 3.45 3.51 2.17 2.50  7.44      49.40 

 14 RAYMOND MASON/PETER MARTIN            2  MITSUBISHI EVO 6     2.59  7.21 2.23 4.08 3.54 3.50 4.09 3.53 3.48 2.21 2.51  7.33      49.10 

 15 TERRY McGONIGLE/PADDY ROBINSON        2  MITSUBISHI EVO 5     2.55 

 16 STANLEY BALLANTINE/RICHARD HYLAND     2  MITSUBISHI EVO 6     3.03  7.43 2.26 4.16 4.07 3.52 4.14 3.56 3.52 2.27 2.56  7.48      50.40 

 17 EDDIE QUINN/MARTIN HAMILL             2  MITSUBISHI EVO       3.02  7.24 2.19 4.09 3.55 3.51 4.11 3.59 3.48 2.19 2.53  7.25      49.15 

 18 PAUL BRITTON/COLIN HARKNESS           2  SUBARU               3.07  7.49 2.20 4.19 4.06 4.06 4.19 3.57 3.58 2.20 2.55  7.42      50.58 

 19 STEPHEN HARRON/MADELINE HARRON        8  SUBARU LEGACY        2.55  7.20 2.17 4.11 3.56 3.55 4.04 3.54 3.52 2.18 2.48  7.35 0.10 49.15 

 20 SEAMUS DEVINE/STEVEN CASEY            8  SUBARU S8            3.07  7.20 2.19 4.09 3.53 3.52 4.09 3.51 3.43 2.19 3.04  7.27      49.13 

 21 PAUL BARRETT/DERMOT COLGAN            7  FORD ESCORT G3       3.02 

 22 FRANK KELLY/LIAM BRENNAN              7  FORD ESCORT MK2      2.59  7.20 2.23 4.05 3.55 3.53 4.08 3.55 3.54 2.39 2.52  7.41      49.44 

 23 GREG McCORMACK/RUTH McCRACKEN         7  FORD ESCORT MK2      3.08  7.48 2.28 4.36 4.12 4.04 4.18 4.10 4.00 2.31 2.57  8.14      52.26 

 24 MARK BARNETT/JONATHAN CHARLESSON      7  FORD ESCORT RS       3.08  7.44 2.28 4.12 4.01 3.53 4.07 3.56 3.55 2.28 2.55  7.42      50.29 

 25 VIVIAN HAMILL/PAUL HAMILL             2  MITSUBISHI EVO       2.58  7.10 2.19 4.04 3.51 3.50 4.06 3.51 3.52 2.22 2.55  7.27      48.45 

 26 ADRIAN HETHERINGTON/TERRY WALKINGSHAW 7  FORD ESCORT MK2      3.03  7.26 2.40 4.09 4.02 3.53 4.25 3.58 3.54 2.26 2.51  7.41      50.28 

 27 JAMES KENNEDY/JAMES McCULLOUGH        7  FORD ESCORT MK2      3.21  8.00 2.34 4.22 4.07 4.08 4.20 4.08 4.02 2.29 2.57  7.59      52.27 

 28 PAUL WARD/PETER WARD                  7  FORD ESCORT          3.10  7.38 2.27 4.14 4.01 3.58 4.13 3.58 3.58 2.29 2.53  7.52      50.51 

 29 PETER McCULLAGH/ANDREW LEHANE         2  MITSUBISHI EVO 7     3.02  7.25 2.20 4.07 3.56 3.48 4.06 3.54 3.47 2.22 2.45  7.24      48.56 

 30 ENDA McNULTY/RONAN O'KANE             2  MITSUBISHI EVO 6     3.02  7.37 2.21 4.14 4.00 3.54 4.11 3.59 3.50 2.23 3.00  8.09      50.40 

 31 MARTIN CAIRNS/GARRY MONTEITH          2  SUBARU N10           3.04  7.51 2.23 4.17 4.04 4.05 4.24 4.05 4.00 2.27 2.56  7.47      51.23 

 32 ERROL CLARKE/MARTIN McGARRITY         2  SUBARU IMPREZA NIO   2.56  7.16 2.21 4.01 3.53 3.49 4.06 3.56 3.52 2.24 2.49  7.23      48.46 

 33 JOHN WALKER/DESSIE WILSON             2  MITSUBISHI EVO 9     3.02  7.44 2.22 4.20 4.03 4.01 

 34 IAN COCHRANE/JUSTIN DILWORTH          2  MITSUBISHI EVO 7     3.02  7.32 2.20 4.07 3.57 3.50 

 35 DERRICK JOBB/JOHN HENDERSON           8  MITSUBISHI EVO 7     3.18  8.15 2.36 4.32 4.13 4.11 4.32 4.09 4.06 2.32 2.58  8.13      53.35 

 36 MICKEY McGILLIN/HUGH McCALLAN         2  MITSUBISHI EVO       3.17  8.01 2.30 4.25 4.08 4.06 4.27 4.07 4.00 2.27 3.07  7.46      52.21 

 37 BRENDAN CONNOR/ALAN REDSTONE          8  SUBARU IMPREZA GPA   3.20  7.49 2.24 

 38 CONOR KELLY/DAVID VANCE               5  NISSAN SUNNY         3.12  7.51 2.32 4.09 4.14 4.06 4.30 4.16 4.07 2.42 3.11  8.21      53.11 

 39 MARTIN McCORMACK/JOE AGNEW            6  FORD ESCORT          3.02  7.41 2.33                               2.05 2.55  7.59 

 40 AIDAN TONER/DAMIAN TONER              6  FORD ESCORT          3.07  7.51 2.26 4.16 4.06 3.57 4.11 3.58 3.54 2.31 3.02 10.00      53.19 

 41 ADRIAN DONNELLY/DONEL LENNON          6  ESCORT G3            3.11  7.34 2.31 4.19 4.03 4.05 4.24 4.06 3.59 3.05 3.02  7.51      52.10 

 42 WILLIAM J DOLAN /BRIAN DOHERTY        2  SUBARU IMPREZA       3.03  7.37 2.21 4.16 3.58 3.55 4.11 3.46 3.53 2.22 2.55  7.56      50.13 

 43 MARTIN DOWNEY/NOEL DOWNEY             2  EVO8                 3.07  7.59 2.24 4.27 4.08 4.02 4.26 4.04 4.03 2.28 3.05  8.26 0.40 53.19 

 44 GARETH LOGAN/ALAN PURDY               2  MITSUBISHI EVO 8     3.04  7.31 2.22 4.12 3.58 3.54 4.40 4.00 3.53 2.31 2.57  7.56      50.58 

 45 GREGORY SHAW/FERGAL SHAW              2  SUBARU IMPREZA 2000  3.07  7.49 2.24 4.23 3.59 3.56 4.20 3.55 3.59 2.33 3.04  8.48      52.17 

 48 P J GILLESPIE/MARY O'KANE             2  MITSUBISHI EVO 8     3.11  7.54 2.23 4.18 4.05 4.01 4.18 4.04 4.00 2.26 2.56  7.48      51.24 

 49 JOHN TAGGART/RONAN O'NEILL            6  FORD ESCORT          3.20  8.23 2.34 4.48 4.38 4.23 4.57 4.32 4.28 2.43 

 50 RYAN BARRETT/PATRICK COREY            6  ESCORT               3.05 

 51 GEOFFREY NEVIN /PAUL NEVIN            6  FORD ESCORT MK2      3.16  7.54 2.47 4.32 4.13 4.12 4.34 4.13 4.14 2.42 3.10  8.08 1.50 55.45 

 52 ANDREW TROTTER/KEVIN CREIGHTON        7  FORD ESCORT 2000     3.09  7.55 2.33 4.22 4.09 4.01 4.23 4.06 4.10 

 53 BARRY GREER/JOHN LEMON                2  MITSUBISHI 2000      3.15  8.03 2.33 4.34 4.23 4.08 4.28 4.35 4.08 2.35 3.21  8.11      54.14 

 54 COLIN BRITTON/ARTHUR KIERANS          2  MITSUBISHI EVO 4     3.13  8.00 2.31 4.31 4.06 4.32 4.23 4.04 4.03 2.27 
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 55 SEAN HEANEY/MICKEY McILWEE            2  MITSUBISHI EVO V     3.11  8.05 2.33 4.28 4.05 4.04 4.46 4.14 4.08 9.35 2.59  7.51      52.59 

 56 NORMAN ELLIOTT/ANDREW BROWN           8  MITSUBISHI EVO       3.33  8.00 2.31 4.47 4.17 4.04 4.34 5.25 

 57 WILLIE HUNTER/JAMES McKEE                FORD ESCORT 1996 16V 

 58 DEREK CROSSAN/PAM NORRIS              6  FORD ESCORT MK2      3.26  8.23 2.52 4.46 4.29 4.15 4.50 4.30 4.15 

 59 DAVID KERR/MAURICE CRESSWELL          4  PEUGEOT 205          3.15  7.55 2.36 4.32 4.16 4.11 4.34 4.15 4.14 2.49 3.11  8.28      54.16 

 61 ASHLEY DONALD/RYAN McCLOSKEY          4  FORD ESCORT MK 2     3.33  8.38 2.46 4.51 4.37 4.33 4.57 4.36 4.36 2.48 3.20  9.05      58.20 

 62 G THOMPSON/JAMES THOMPSON             2  MITSUBISHI EVO 7     3.23  8.16 2.38 4.39 4.21 4.14 4.46 4.21 4.23 2.42 3.19  8.54      55.56 

 63 STEPHEN DOLAN /RONAN DOLAN            2  SUBARU IMPREZA       3.18  8.29 2.33 4.40 4.21 4.09 4.39 4.19 4.09 2.33 3.08  8.39      54.57 

 64 WILSON McCONKEY/RODNEY TORRINGTON     6  FORD ESCORT MK2      3.14  8.08 2.33 4.32 4.12 4.07 4.34 4.13 4.14 2.43 3.16 10.00      55.46 

 65 PAUL McERLEAN/NIALL McKENNA           7  FORD ESCORT MK2      3.20  8.20 2.38                               2.50 3.14 10.00 

 66 MERVYN WILSON/RICHARD GAMBLE          4  FORD ESCORT MK 2     3.18  8.10 2.39 4.36 4.24 4.14 4.37 4.30 4.18 2.42 3.10  8.24      55.02 

 67 STEPHEN DICKSON/DAVID DICKSON         3  VAUXHALL NOVA        3.13  7.52 2.36 4.32 4.18 4.02 4.28 4.09 4.06 2.47 3.20  8.47      54.10 

 68 ALASTAIR FISHER/BARRY McNULTY         3  VAUXHALL CORSA       3.25  8.20 2.38 5.19 4.22 4.14 4.42 4.19 4.11 3.11 3.36 10.00      58.17 

 69 MERVYN GALBRAITH/CHRIS O'CONNOR       3  VAUXHALL NOVA        3.18  8.04 2.39 4.31 4.26 4.15 4.31 4.18 4.08 2.39 3.09  8.16      54.14 

 70 GARETH SAYERS/RICHARD CUMMINGS        3  VAUXHALL NOVA        3.16  8.23 2.45 4.33 4.24 4.14 4.36 4.41 4.30 2.47 4.00 

 71 RICHARD MAWHINNEY/MARK OGLE           6  FORD SIERRA          3.28  8.28 2.45 4.51 4.35 4.31 

 72 DARREN DONNELLY/BARRY McGILLIN        6  FORD ESCORT 

 73 FERGAL McDONALD/GERRY McWILLIAMS      6  FORD ESCORT MK 2     3.19  8.24 2.36 4.39 4.30 5.10 

 74 CATHAL TAGGART/JONATHAN BAIRD         6  FORD ESCORT          3.33 

 75 DEREK GURNEY/JONATHAN POLLOCK         6  FORD SIERRA          3.18                                          2.46 3.20  8.56 

 76 ADRIAN McELHINNEY/MARTIN McMENAMIN    5  PEUGEOT 206          3.20  8.14 2.39 4.37 4.24 4.13 4.32 4.22 4.15 2.46 3.06  8.21      54.49 

 77 WILLIAM VANCE/GERRY MILLS             2  SUBARU               3.27  8.38 2.39 4.41 4.35 4.16 4.49 4.29 4.20 2.42 3.12  8.46 1.50 58.24 

 78 JOHN WARING/MO DOWNEY                 8  FORD ESCORT MK2      3.30  8.25 2.39 

 79 TREVOR FERGUSON/PATRICK GALLAGHER     8  SUBARU               3.12  8.30 2.29 4.36 4.19 4.08 4.35 4.18 4.16 2.35 3.06  8.28      54.32 

 80 WILLIAM HAMILTON/DAVEY JOHNSTON       2  MITSUBISHI EVO       3.37  8.39 2.38 4.49 4.28 4.33 4.57 4.31 4.33 2.51 3.18  8.52      57.46 

 81 GARY OWENS/DAVE McKONE                5  FORD ESCORT MK2      3.30  8.29 2.44 4.44 4.33 4.15 4.49 4.28 4.22 2.48 3.20  9.05      57.07 

 82 GARETH GILCHRIST/JASON HARRON         4  VAUXHALL CORSA       3.24  9.14 

 83 CIARAN McCULLAGH/DENIS GUINEY         4  VAUXHALL             3.37  8.37 2.46 4.50 4.25 4.26 8.00 4.46 4.49 3.15 3.52 10.00      63.23 

 84 IAN MILLAR/DAVID McLEAN               5  ESCORT               3.17  8.02 2.34 4.56 4.15 4.11 4.40 4.22 4.14 

 85 MICHAEL McCROSSAN/BRIAN McELHILL      1  TOYOTA COROLLA       3.26  9.04 2.45 4.48 4.44 4.23 4.53 4.36 4.21 

 86 AARON CUNNINGHAM/RYAN O'CONNOR        6  FORD ESCORT MK2      3.15 

 87 CYRIL DOHERTY/GRAHAM HENDERSON        1  FORD FOCUS ST        3.17  8.15 2.43 4.49 4.40 4.26 4.54 4.35 4.27 2.54 3.26  9.50 0.20 58.36 

 88 ALAN CARMICHAEL/IVOR LAMONT           2  EVO                  3.22  8.20 2.33 4.42 4.19 4.17 4.51 4.20 4.13 2.34 3.08  8.55      55.34 

 89 SHANE McSORLEY/MARTIN McSORLEY        1  TOYOTA COROLLA       3.31  8.49 2.50 4.54 4.43 4.31 5.16 4.38 4.29 2.49 3.20  9.19      59.09 

 90 DARRELL QUINN/STEPHEN McKENNA         6  FORD ESCORT 2000     3.16  8.11 2.36 4.37 4.16 4.14 4.40 4.18 4.19 

 91 ORAN DONNELLY/PAUL HUGHES             3  FORD FIESTA RWD      3.18  8.07 2.38 4.30 4.16 4.08 

 92 GEOFF McMAHON/ROBERT GRAHAM           2  MITSUBISHI EVO 8     3.22  8.41 2.37 5.01 4.33 4.22 6.13 4.21 4.18 2.37 3.18  8.56      58.19 

 93 PAUL QUINN/JASON GILLESPIE            1  FORD FIESTA ST       3.32  8.37 2.41 4.58 4.28 4.22 5.01 4.24 4.29 2.46 3.16  8.44      57.18 

 94 RICHARD DOLAN /TADGH O'SULLIVAN       5  PEUGEOT 106          3.26  8.29 2.41 4.47 4.27 4.17 4.45 4.23 4.13 2.50 3.22  9.33      57.13 

 95 CONOR McCROSSAN/BARRY McCAFFERY       1  PEUGEOT 106          3.27 

 96 GREG McLAUGHLIN/ANDREW GAMBLE         2  MITSUBISHI EVO 6     3.24  9.38 3.16 

 97 TOM MULDOON/DAVID MULDOON             2  MITSUBISHI EVO 6     3.10  8.08 2.26 4.28 4.15 4.10 4.31 4.09 4.08 2.31 3.10  8.29      53.35 

 98 JODY McGRATH/PAUL FOX                 8  SUBARU LEGACY        3.22  8.25 2.32 4.47 4.12 4.15 

 99 THOMAS NAUGHTON/HORACE SAVILLE        2  MITSUBISHI EVO 9     3.06                                          2.31 3.07  8.07 

100 SONYA MAC/SAFRON THOMAS               3  FORD KA              4.00 10.00 3.05 5.39 5.07 5.07 5.29 5.02 5.03 3.12 3.38 10.00      65.22 

101 UEL MONTGOMERY/LESLIE HAWE            1  VAUXHALL ASTRA GSI   4.00 10.00 

102 NIGEL SIMPSON/ROBERT FYFFE            1  PEUGEOT GTI          3.49  9.39 2.52                               2.55 3.31  9.54 

104 GARY PRICE/MARK McCREA                7  FORD ESCORT          3.07  7.54 2.31 4.14 4.04 4.08 4.15 4.06 4.00 2.32 3.08  8.04      52.03 

106 NIALL DONNELLY/BRIAN LITTLE           4  FORD ESCORT          3.20  8.12 2.49 4.38                          2.55 3.19  9.46 0.10 

109 STEPHEN McFERRAN/ELLEN McFERRAN       7  FORD ESCORT          3.15  8.06 2.38 4.33 4.09 4.02 4.31 4.12 4.04 2.38 3.08  8.10      53.26 
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